Evaluates: MAX20310MAX20310 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20310 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX20310 medical
wearable, power-management solution with I2C capability
for low-power medical applications. The device includes
a voltage monitor multiplexer, a button monitor, a single-
inductor, multiple-output (SIMO) buck-boost regulator,

Inductors
All four of the MAX20310’s voltage rails are generated
by a single-inductor, multiple-output (SIMO) buck-boost
regulator. In order to provide maximum flexibility in
evaluating the MAX20310 and selecting an inductor, this
EV kit contains several inductors of different values and
from different suppliers. Table 1 provides the part numbers,
manufacturers, and values of the included inductors.
See Table 2 and Table 3 for pin descriptions of connectors
J1 and J2.
Table 1. Inductors
Table 2. Connector J1 Table 3. Connector J2
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX20310EVKIT when contacting these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
INSTALLED VALUE (µH) SIZE (METRIC) MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER
Yes 1.5 2016, 1.0mm thick DFE201610E-1R5M=P2 Murata
No 4.7 2520, 1.0mm thick DFE252010F-4R7M=P2 Murata
No 3.3 2520, 1.0mm thick DFE252010F-3R3M=P2 Murata
No 2.2 2016, 1.0mm thick DFE201610E-2R2M Murata
No 4.7 2016, 1.0mm thick DFE201610E-4R7M=P2 Murata
No 6.8 2520, 1.0mm thick DFE252010F-6R8M=P2 Murata
No 1 2010, 1.0mm thick SRP2010-1R0M Bourns
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Bourns Inc. www.bourns.com
Murata Americas www.murata.com